

Procuring Entity: DepEd, Division of Ozamiz City - MONTOL NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - JHS  
 Purpose: PURCHASE OF OTHER SUPPLIES & MATERIALS FROM SHS REGULAR MOOE FUND

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		MISAMIS TANJU COMMERCIAL ELECTRICAL ELECTRONICS TRADING		HI-TOP ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS SUPPLY		KEEDEE OFFICE SUPPLIES TRADING		RIA THRIFTY MART		GEMMIS ENTERPRISES	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2	gallon	Palm Oil	1,500.00	3,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,395.00	2,790.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
2	1	sack	All-Purpose Flour	1,200.00	1,200.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,890.00	1,890.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
3	5	piece	Electric Hand Mixer	1,500.00	7,500.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	1,300.00	6,500.00	2,400.00	12,000.00	1,990.00	9,950.00
4	5	piece	Round Table, plastic, folded, 1.2m diameter	4,000.00	20,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	4,500.00	22,500.00	5,200.00	26,000.00	4,875.00	24,375.00
5	3	piece	Vice Grip	300.00	900.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	N/A	N/A	300.00	900.00	880.00	2,640.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
6	3	piece	Panel Board	400.00	1,200.00	1,325.00	3,975.00	765.00	2,295.00	1,575.00	4,725.00	N/A	N/A	1,845.00	5,535.00
7	3	piece	Round Meter Socket	200.00	600.00	560.00	1,680.00	525.00	1,575.00	650.00	1,950.00	N/A	N/A	725.00	2,175.00
8	8	piece	Circuit Breaker, 15A	450.00	3,600.00	260.00	2,080.00	245.00	1,960.00	345.00	2,760.00	N/A	N/A	425.00	3,400.00
9	4	piece	Circuit Breaker, 30A	500.00	2,000.00	260.00	1,040.00	245.00	980.00	345.00	1,380.00	N/A	N/A	460.00	1,840.00
10	4	piece	Circuit Breaker, 60A	500.00	2,000.00	305.00	1,220.00	285.00	1,140.00	385.00	1,540.00	N/A	N/A	580.00	2,320.00
11	1	roll	TW Wire Stranded 2.0mm <sup>2</sup> , white	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,680.00	2,680.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	N/A	N/A	3,300.00	3,300.00
12	15	piece	Electrical Plastic Moulding 1"	150.00	2,250.00	85.00	1,275.00	75.00	1,125.00	97.00	1,455.00	N/A	N/A	110.00	1,650.00
13	1	piece	Autotransformer, 230V/24volts	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	N/A	N/A	10,000.00	10,000.00	N/A	N/A	10,990.00	10,990.00
14	1	roll	TW Wire Stranded 2.0mm <sup>2</sup> m, black	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,880.00	2,880.00	2,850.00	2,850.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	N/A	N/A	3,200.00	3,200.00
15	3	piece	Magnetic Contactor NC/NO, 10A	500.00	1,500.00	2,880.00	8,640.00	2,250.00	6,750.00	1,438.00	4,314.00	N/A	N/A	2,500.00	7,500.00
16	1	roll	Flat Cord #16	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,880.00	4,880.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	N/A	N/A	4,890.00	4,890.00
17	15	piece	Surface Type, switch set	100.00	1,500.00	110.00	1,650.00	150.00	2,250.00	85.00	1,275.00	188.00	2,820.00	120.00	1,800.00
18	15	piece	Surface Type, utility bx	100.00	1,500.00	50.00	750.00	45.00	675.00	75.00	1,125.00	184.00	2,760.00	120.00	1,800.00
19	1	box	Wood Screw, 1/2	456.00	456.00	950.00	950.00	750.00	750.00	930.00	930.00	N/A	N/A	900.00	900.00
20	8	length	Electric PVC 1/2	150.00	1,200.00	87.00	696.00	82.00	656.00	105.00	840.00	N/A	N/A	150.00	1,200.00
21	15	piece	Surface Type Receptacle	100.00	1,500.00	45.00	675.00	40.00	600.00	60.00	900.00	N/A	N/A	90.00	1,350.00
22	1	roll	LAN Cable	1,500.00	1,500.00	7,750.00	7,750.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	40.00	40.00	N/A	N/A	60.00	60.00
23	40	piece	Padlock, 60mm, heavy duty/branded	250.00	10,000.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	350.00	14,000.00	1,200.00	48,000.00	650.00	26,000.00
					73,406.00		60,821.00		35,856.00		90,834.00		98,890.00		136,985.00

We hereby certify that on the 19th day of APRIL 2023 at 1:20PM, we opened the above bids with the prices listed above.

GENEVE CHRISTIAN D. PANGAN  
 BAC Member

JESSETTE CARTALANAS  
 BAC Member

GABRIEL B. BRANGAN  
 BAC Member

SHIELA CARTALANAS  
 BAC Chairman

Upon deliberation of all bids submitted, the Bids and Awards Committee, agreed to award the purchase as follows:

- 1 Items **Item #14 is awarded to Keede Office Supplies trading because Hi-Top Electrical & Electronics Supply price is for 1.6mm. Item #23 was deducted by six(6) items, Item #6 will be deducted by one(1) unit so that total price will not exceed total ABC.** 60,989.00
- 2 Items **Item #7-12, #18-21 awarded to Hi-Top Electrical & Electronics Supply.** 12,311.00

Remarks: **Lowest and Responsive Bid** **Item #13 and #22 will not yet be purchased because there's a significant difference between the ABC price and the actual price.** 73,300.00

Note: To be prepared in five copies.